Item #11:
Village Trustee Barry
A. Treasurer’s Report For July 31, 2011

08/18/11




10:13 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

08/05/11 Check Detail
July 2011
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Liability Check 07/14/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service -12,619.08
Liability Check 07/14/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service -3,670.00
Check 07/18/2011 Due From Dep I -16,180.66
Liability Check 07/28/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service -12,430.33
Liability Check 07/28/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service -3,623.29
Liability Check AWD 07/19/2011 IMRF © =-4,537.74
Check Debit 07/11/2011 Due From Water Management -3,500.00
Liability Check 30776 07/01/2011 Harris N.A. ~100.00
Liability Check 30777 07/01/2011 Baxter Credit Union -200.00
Liability Check 30778 07/01/2011 Baxter Credit Union -512.00
Liability Check 30779 07/11/2011 ICMA Retirement Trust-457 -1,535.00
Bill Pmt -Check 30817 07/14/2011 HealthPlan Services -196.35
Bill Pmt -Check 30818 0714/2011 Celine Fine Jewelry LTD -568.00
Bill Pmt -Check 30819 07/25/2011 Blue Cross/Blue Shield -3,949.25
Bill Pmt -Check 30820 07/25/2011 Call One -276.05
Bill Pmt -Check 30821 07/25/2011 EarthLink Inc -19.95
Bill Pmt -Check 30822 07/25/2011 Marc Small -1,373.04
Bill Pmt -Check 30823 07/25/2011 Paddock Pub-Subscription -39.40
Bill Pmt -Check 30824 07/25/2011 Long Grove Arts and Music Council -3,600.00
Bill Pmt -Check 30825 07/25/2011 Long Grove Business & Community -5,000.00
Bilt Pmt -Check 30826 07/31/2011 ADT -104.82
Bill Pmt -Check 30827 07/31/2011 AT&T 9408 -118.33
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10:13 AM
08/05/11

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

30828

30829

30830

30831

30832

30833

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

Check Detail
July 2011

07/31/2011 Culligan

07/31/2011 Fed Ex

07/31/2011 GreatAmerican Leasing Corp.
07/31/2011 MCI Comm Service
07/31/2011 Sherry Shlagman

07/31/2011 Verizon Wireless

Total Checks Written

-43.74

-136.91

-654.50

-32.27

-626.94

-120.55

$ (75,768.20)
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10:13 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

08/05/11 Check Detail
July 2011
Bills
Num Date Name Open Balance

Bill 13622 07/15/2011 Advanced Business Group LLC 50.00
Bill 33357 07/01/2011 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 550.00
Bill 33358 07/01/2011 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 6,645.00
Bill 33360 07/07/2011 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 943.05

Total B & F Technical Code Services, | 8,138.05
Bill 44520 07/01/2011 Business Records Services, Inc. 195.22
Bill 6336052 07/01/2011 Clarke Environmental Mosquito Man 5,250.00
Bill 07/12/2011 Com Ed-0001 34.35
Bill 07/12/2011 Com Ed-1009 35.92
Bill 07/12/2011 Com Ed-1043 99.90
Bill 07/15/2011 Com Ed-2012 151.76
Bill 0712/2011 Com Ed-2121 20.28
Bill 07/15/2011 Com Ed-6013 10.22
Bill 07/19/2011 Com Ed-6080 500.99
Bill 07/18/2011 Com Ed-9007 25.86

Total Com 879.28
Bill 1010465720 07/01/2011 Coverall North America, Inc. 140.00
Bill 407 07/01/2011 Ela Township Highway Dept 585.19
Bill 07/07/2011 Holland & Knight 12,734.73
Bill 07/31/2011 Holland & Knight 26,965.02

Total Holland & Knight 39,699.75
Bill 37914 07/13/2011 IL Department of Transportation 920.01
Bill 11232 07/13/2011 KPlus/ESI 1,791.97
Bill 11235 07/14/2011 KPlus/ESI 16,847.50

Total KPlus/ESI 18,639.47
Bill M5752 07/15/2011 Laube Companies 1,875.00
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10:13 AM
08/05/11

Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Credit

Bill

Bill
Bill

Bill

Bill

Bitl

Bill

Bill

Bill

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND
Check Detail

77000
71713
82535
84245

1000064338

85812
85008
85163
85814
85815

1175711-JN11
2011-64
497087
5363740

5600608
5672321

01121713
01121714
01121715

10366

300012347

07/01/2011
07/01/2011
07/08/2011
07/12/2011

07/01/2011

07/01/2011

07/07/2011

07/11/2011

07/31/2011

07/31/2011

07/23/2011

07/20/2011

07/05/2011

07/11/2011

07/21/2011
07/26/2011

07/01/2011

07/01/2011

07/01/2011

07/01/2011

07/01/2011

07/01/2011

July 2011

Menards, Inc.
Menards, Inc.
Menards, Inc.
Menards, Inc.
Total Menards, Inc.

Microsystems, Inc.

Milieu Design LLC
Milieu Design LLC
Milieu Design LLC
Milieu Design LLC
Milieu Design LLC
Total Milieu Design LLC

Pithey Bowes-Leasing
Prairie Technology Group
Quill Corporation

Quill Corporation

Quill Corporation
Quill Corporation

Total Quill Corporation

SAE Custom Vehicle Lighting
SAE Custom Vehicle Lighting
SAE Custom Vehicle Lighting
Total SAE Custom Vehicle Lighting
Seidler & Associates

Sheriff's Office

Smith & LalLuzerne, Ltd.

Total Bills

20.23
14.46
14.45
33.79

82.93

168.00

2,166.65
450.88
3,600.00
512.22
512.22

7,241.97
32.00
97.50

-107.09
145.60

57.15
4.29

99.95

2,900.00
700.00
1,000.00

4,600.00
1,650.00
47,314.00
1,075.00

$138,733.32

Total Checks & Bills

$214,501.52

Page 4 of 4



11:38 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 2

bafosn1 Check Detail
Type Num Date July 2011 Name Paid Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 3175 07/31/2011 Aldo & Kristie Sbigoli -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3176 07/31/2611 Bryant Henry -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3177 07/31/2011 Concrete Works -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3178 07/31/2011 Delane Construction Company Inc. -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3179 07/31/2011 Glenbrook Design Group, Inc. -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3180 07/31/2011 James Mongoven -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3181 07/31/2011 La Hacienda Landscaping ~1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3182 07/31/2011 Margaret & Bruce Wheeler -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3183 07/31/2011 Marsha Forsythe-Fournier -3,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3184 07/31/2011 Nicholas & Karen Fergadis -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3185 07/31/2011 Piotr & Dominika Kaczmarowski -2,300.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3186 07/31/2011 Poul's Landscaping -3,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3187 07/31/2011 Robert Conroy -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3188 07/31/2011 Sandra & Ronald Nisson -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3189 07/31/2011 Scenic Greens Landscap Contractor -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3190 07/31/2011 Scott & Sue Toy -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3191 07/31/2011 Steve & Monica Coleman -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3192 07/31/2011 Wolfgang & Barbara Garbelmann -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3193 07/31/2011 The Paver Doctor Inc. -1,500.00
Check 3194 07/31/2011 Village of Long Grove -2,700.00

Total Checks Written

$ (35,000.00)
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11:23 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEP3
Unpaid Bills Detail

All Transactions

Date Name

Open Balance

7,819.80
10,312.41

Total Holland & Knight

07/01/2011 Paddock Publications
07/17/2011 Paddock Publications
07/17/2011 Paddock Publications

08/05/11

Type Num

Bill 06/30/2011 Holland & Knight
Bill 07/31/2011 Holland & Knight
Bill 11235 07/14/2011 KPlus/ES]

Bill T4266587

Bill T4268803

Bill T4268804

Bill

07/17/2011 Paddock Publications

18,132.21

13,371.50

202.00
156.00

97.00
156.00

Total Paddock Publications

Total Bills

611.00

$32,114.71
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11:07 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE MOTOR FUEL TAX

08/05/11 Unpaid Bills Detail
As of August 5, 2011
Open Balance

Type Num Date Name
Bill 11235 07/14/2011 ESI Consultants 5,796.50
Total Bills $5,796.50
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10:56 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-TIF

08/05/11 Check Detail
July 2011
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 07/01/2011 Amalgamated #057-Prin & Int Acc -166,875.00
Total Checks Written $ (166,875.00)
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10:50 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-SSA #4 Water

08/05/11 Unpaid Bills Detail
As of August 5, 2011
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 4326 07/31/2011 Amalgamated Bank of Chicago 26,694.44
Bill 07/31/2011 Holland & Knight 468.27
Total Bills $27,162.71
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10:29 AM Village Of Long Grove Water System Operations
08/05/11 Check Detail
July 2011
Type _Num Date — Name — Paid Amount
Check Debit 07/31/2011 BCU -10.00
Total Checks Written $ (10.00)
Bills
__;I'ype Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 07/08/2011 Comed-6119 678.77
Bill 22917 07/22/2011 Hydro Flow Products, Inc. 733.00
Bill 07115959 07/27/2011 Ro Don Corporation 247.08
Bill 7310 07/31/2011 Swanson Water Treatment, lnc. 1,033.09
Total Bills _ $3,591.94
Total Checks & Bills $3,601.94
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